
RESOLUTION NO. 1982-316 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6C-18P, 6C-21P, 6C-22P, 
6C-24P, 6C-26P AND 6C-27P FOR PROJECT 6, BID PACK- 
ACE C, RECONSTRUCTION OF LIGHT RAIL SYSTEM, CLEVE- 
LAND UNION TERMINAL AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF 
NOT TO EXCEED $13,501.89 (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054 
80% UMTAAND 207oLOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1980-219, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Peter Kiewit Sons’ Co. 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that six 
Change Orders be approved to al!ow for completion of the project; 

NOW, TKEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the fo!lowing Change Orders: 

6C-18P Provide incandescent lights in six understair storage 
locations at a cost of $1301.71 

6C-21P Provide access hatches over underfloor fire valves at a 
cost of $6956.00 

6C-22P Provide neoprene seal in lieu of specified expansion joint 
material at a cost of $2605.79 

6C-24P Re!ocate unit heaters and gas line at a cost of $3272.00 

6C-26P Delete timber edges and provide additional asphalt paving 
at a cost of $549.19 

6C-27P Delete new handrail at trainmen’s building at a reduction 
in cost of $1182.80 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

October 19 , 1982 

~// 
Vi~e-Presi~ent ~ 


